1	[Adding Board Rule 5.9 to Establish a Joint City and City College of San Francisco Select Committee]
2	
3	
4	Motion amending the Rules of Order of the Board of Supervisors to add Rule 5.9, which
5	establishes a Joint City and City College of San Francisco Select Committee.
6	
7	WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco wish to
8	establish a Joint City and City College of San Francisco Select Committee to hold hearings
9	concerning issues of mutual interest that affect the City and the City College of San Francisco,
10	its employees, its students, and the families of its students, including the issue of the on-going
11	financial sustainability of the City College of San Francisco; and
12	WHEREAS, The membership of said Committee shall be comprised of three Members
13	of the Board of Supervisors, appointed by the President of the Board of Supervisors, and
14	three Members appointed by the Board of Trustees of the City College of San Francisco,
15	which may include an enrolled City College student; and
16	WHEREAS, The meeting schedule of said Committee shall be established by the
17	President of the Board of Supervisors, in conjunction with the Members of the Committee and
18	Board of Trustees of the City College of San Francisco; and
19	WHEREAS, A Memorandum of Understanding, which details the specific
20	responsibilities of the City and City College of San Francisco for said Committee, is on file
21	with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No. 110523, which is hereby declared to be
22	a part of this Motion as if set forth fully herein; now, therefore, be it
23	MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
24	hereby amends its Rules of Order to add rule 5.9 to read as follows:
25	

1	5.9 Joint City and City College of San Francisco Select Committee. The Joint City and City
2	College of San Francisco Select Committee shall be referred measures concerning issues of mutual
3	interest that affect the City and the City College of San Francisco, its employees, its students, and the
4	families of its students, including the issue of the on-going financial sustainability of the City College of
5	San Francisco, and shall terminate one year from the date of the appointment of its members.
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	